## US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO: **Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission** 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **US Agent for Service of Process:**

Company Name: TECHNITY SOLUTIONS USA INC FRN: 0028473106 Contact Name: Jerry Kao AddresS: 155 FEDERAL ST STE 700 BOSTON, MA 02110 Telephone +1(905)948-8828 Email: jerry.kao@technitysolutions.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of Shenzhen Ivante Technology Co., Ltd

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

## **Applicant:**

Company name: Shenzhen Ivante Technology Co., Ltd Product Description: TWS Earphone 2BGX7 Grantee code: FCC ID:2BGX7-S18 Contact Name: Zhongquan Yu Address:401, Building A5, Area A, Fangxing Science and Technology Park, No. 13 BaonanRoad, Longgang Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Telephone No: +86-13751173973 Email:vincent ivante@163.com

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2024/07/17	
Applicant's Name:Zhongquan Yu	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Jerry Kao
Title:manager	Title: Director
Signature	Signature
ZHONGQUAN YU	Jerry Kao